

NEWS LETTER

March 3, 2025

Notice Regarding the Status and Completion of Own Share Repurchase

Kawasaki Kisen Kaisha, Ltd. ("K" LINE) hereby announces the status of the Company's own share repurchase approved at the meeting of its Board of Directors on November 5, 2024, as follows pursuant to Article 156 of the Companies Act of Japan, which applies pursuant to Article 165, paragraph 3, of that law.

With this report, we announce the completion of the own share repurchase, authorized by the aforementioned resolution of the Board of Directors on November 5, 2024.

Details of Share Repurchase

1.Class of shares: Common stock

2.Total number of shares repurchased: 3,563,400 shares

3.Total repurchase amount: 7,484,998,450 yen

4. Period of own share repurchase: From February 1, 2025 through February 28,

2025

5. Method of own share repurchase: Auction market on the Tokyo Stock Exchange

(Reference)

1.Details of the share repurchase plan authorized by the Board of Directors on November 5, 2024:

(1) Class of shares: Common stock

(2) Total number of shares

that may be repurchased: Up to 36,000,000 shares (5.34% of the total

number of shares issued, excluding treasury

stock)

(3) Total repurchasable amount: 90 billion yen

(4) Period of repurchase: From November 6, 2024 through February 28,

2025

(5) Method of own share repurchase: Purchase on the Tokyo Stock Exchange

through off-auction own share repurchase trading (ToSTNeT-3) and Auction market on

the Tokyo Stock Exchange

2.Total number and yen amount of own shares repurchased until February 28, 2025, pursuant to the Board of Directors resolution above:

(1)Total number of shares repurchased: 36,000,000 shares (2)Total repurchase amount: 75,252,802,408 yen

川崎汽船株式會社

KAWASAKI KISEN KAISHA, LTD.



NEWS LETTER

3. Others

As announced in "Notice Regarding Cancellation of Treasury Stock" on February 27, 2025, all shares repurchased will be cancelled.

For further information, please contact:

Masaya Futakuchi

General Manager, General Affairs Group

Tel: +81-3-3595-5061

Kawasaki Kisen Kaisha, Ltd. ("K" LINE)

"K" LINE's website URL: https://www.kline.co.jp/en/index.html